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NOTES

MISCELLANEOUS NOTES

PROJECT ANALYSIS

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT SITE AND ALL
INCONSISTENCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DEVELOPE
AND THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. '

2. ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE DEVELOPER'S AND ENGINEERS ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALE DIMENSIONS. ‘

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. CONCRETE SLAB AND UNDER-FLOOR INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE AFTER
IN-SLABOR UNDER-FLOOR REINFORCING STEEL AND BUILDING SERVICE
EQUIPMENT, CONDUITS, PIPING, OR OTHER ANCILLARY BUILDING TRADE
PRODUCTS OR EQUIPMENT ARE INSTALLED, BUT BEFORE ANY CONCRETE IS
PLACED OR FLOOR SHEATHING IS INSTALLED, INCLUDING THE SUBFLOOR.
(RI09.1.1).

6. ROUGH INSPECTION OF PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, GAS AND ELECTRICAL
SYSTEMS SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO COVERING OR CONCEALMENT, BEFORE
FIXTURES OR APPLIANCES ARE SET OR INSTALLED, AND PRIOR TO FRAMING
INSPECTION. (R109.1.2) '

THESE PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2019
CBC,2019 CGBC, 2019 CEC, 2019 CPC, 2019 CMC, 2019 CFC, 2019 T24 ENERGY
CODE, AND HUNTINGTON BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE 17.05 AND HBZ50 230.84.

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

A.  A13D RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR BOTH
PROPERTIES. A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS (COMPLYING WITH
NFPA 13D) IS REQUIRED. TWO SETS OF FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE HBFD FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

NOTE: FIRE FLOW INFORMATION FROM THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH IS
REQUIRED TO BE INCLUDED WITH SPRINKLER PLAN SUBMITTALS. TO OBTAIN THE
FIRE FLOW INFORMATION, HAVE THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR COMPLETE THE
“FIRE FLOW INFORMATION FORM” IN WORD FORMAT AVAILABLE AT THE
FOLLOWING LINK
http://surfcity-hb.org/government/departments/Fire/fire_prevention_code_enforcement/plan-check-services.cim

SEND THIS FIRE FLOW INFORMATION REQUEST TO JBROWN@SURFCITY-HB.ORG .
ONCE SUBMITTED, THE HBFD WILL FORWARD TO THE REQUEST TO THE PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT. THE AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME FOR FIRE FLOW
INFORMATION REQUESTS 15 10 BUSINESS DAYS.

B. MAINTAIN JOBSITE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AS PER CHAPTER 33 OF 2019
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE.

C. ADDRESS NUMBERS MUST BE PLACED OVER THE EXTERIOR OF THE MAIN
ENTRANCE AS PER CITY SPECIFICATION #428. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 4" HIGH NUMBERS WITH A MINIMUM %2” STROKE, AND THEY MUST
CONTRAST WITH THE BACKGROUND.

D. DISCOVERY OF SOIL CONTAMINATION/PIPELINES, ETC., MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY AND ALL WORK STOPPED UNTIL APPROVAL
15 PROCEED IS OBTAINED FROM THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.

E. FORFIRE DEPARTMENT INSPECTIONS, CALL (714) 536-5411 AT LEAST 3 DAYS IN
ADVANCE TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS.

LANDSCAPING

A.  APPLICATIONS FOR WHICH NO PERMIT IS ISSUED WITHIN 180 DAYS FOLLOWING THE

DATE OF APPLICATION SHALL AUTOMATICALLY EXPIRE. (R105.3.2 CRC)

. EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS WORK AUTHORIZED 15

COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED 15 SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS. A SUCCESSFUL INSPECTION MUST BE
OBTAINED WITHIN 180 DAYS: A PERMIT MAY BE EXTENDED IF A WRITTEN REQUEST
STATING JUSTIFIGATION FOR EXTENSION AND AN EXTENSION FEE 5 RECEIVED PRIOR
TO EXPIRATION OF THE PERMIT AND GRANTED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. NO MORE
THAN ONE (1) EXTENSION MAY BE GRANTED. PERMITS WHICH HAVE BECOME INVALID
SHALL PAY REACTIVATION FEE OF APPROXIMATELY 50% OF THE ORIGINAL FEE
AMOUNT WHEN THE PERMIT HAS BEEN EXPIRED FOR UP TO SIX (6) MONTHS, WHEN A
PERMIT HAS BEEN EXPIRED FOR PERIOD IN EXCESS OF ONE (1) YEAR, THE
REACTIVATION FEE SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY 100% OF THE ORIGINAL PERMIT FEE.
(RI05.5 CRC).

. FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS STAMPED APPROVED BY THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH

FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE SITE AT THE TIME OF FRAMING
INSPECTION. ' \

. WATER PIPING MATERIALS WITHIN A BUILDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC.

004.1 OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. PEX, CPVC AND OTHER PLASTIC WATER
PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF SEC. 604 OF THE CPC, INSTALLATION STANDARDS OF APPENDIX 1 OF THE CPC
AND MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION STANDARDS. CPVC WATER
PIPING REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE AS SPECIFIED IN SEC 604.1.1 OF
THE CPC PRIOR TO PERMIT ISSUANCE.

. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENER BY “LIFTMASTER” NO. 3585, UL325 LISTED.

CONCRETE SLAB AND UNDER-FLOOR INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE AFTER IN-SLAB
OR UNDER-FLOOR REINFORCING STEEL AND BUILDING SERVICE EQUIPMENT,
CONDUITS, PIPING OR OTHER ANCILLARY BUILDING TRADE PRODUCTS OR EQUIPMENT
ARE INSTALLED, BUT BEFORE ANY CONCRETE IS PLACED OR FLOOR SHEATHING 1S
INSTALLED, INCLUDING THE SUB-FLOOR. (R109.1.1.7)

. ROUGH INSPECTION OF PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, GAS AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO COVERING OR CONCEALMENT, BEFORE FIXTURES OR
APPLIANCES ARE SET OR INSTALLED, AND PRIOR TO FRAMING INSPECTION.

. FOR3 STORY HOMES, A WATER DEPARTMENT APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTER

MUST BE INSTALLED; COORDINATE WITH THE WATER DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING SPRINKLER PLANS FOR REVIEW.

ALL FENCES, WALLS, AND OTHER DETACHED OR ATTACHED STRUCTURES EXCEEDING

36 INCHES IN HEIGHT REQUIRE SEPARATE PERMITS AND REVIEW. THIS INCLUDES
PATIO COVERS, SWIMMING POOLS, RETAINING WALLS, AND DEMOLITION.

THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED.
NO SOLID WASTE, PETROLEUM BY PRODUCTS, SOIL PARTICULATE, CONSTRUCTION
WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTEWATER GENERATED ON CONSTRUCTION SITES OR BY

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PLACED, CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO THE

STREET, GUTTER, OR STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

EFFECTIVE JAN. 1, 2014, SB407 REQUIRES REPLACEMENT OF ALL NON COMPLIANT
PLUMBING FIXTURES IN PROPERTIES BUILT ON OR BEFORE JAN. 1, 1994 WITH WATER -
CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES.

. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL MEET HUNTINGTON BEACH SECURITY ORDINANCE.

- SEE A-6 FOR NOTES.

. WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE AN AVERAGE WATER CONSUMPTION OF NOT MORE

THAN 1.28 GALLONS OF WATER PER FLUSH. SHOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A WATER
FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE. LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL HAVE
A WATER FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 1.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE. FAUCETS KITCHENS, WET
BARS, LAVATORES, LAUNDRY SINKS, ETC. SHALL HAVE WATER FLOW NOT TO
EXCEED 1.8/2.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE.

. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING PLANS ARE NOT REVIEWED AND ARE

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION.

ZONE : \ RL

OCCUPANCY GROUP : R-3

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - V-B - NON-SPRINKLERED
LOT SIZE : 6,651 5Q. FT.
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE ; 2576 5Q. FT. (38%)
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE - 384 5Q. FT. (5%)
LOT COVERAGE : 2,960 SQ. FT. (44%)
FLOOR BREAKDOWN

(E) FIRST FLOOR ; TR F

(E) SECOND FLOOR: 2,033 5Q. FT.

(E) TOTAL FLOOR AREA 4,012 5Q. FT.

(N) FIRST FLOOR: 422 5Q. FT.

(N) SECOND FLOOR : 3875Q. FT.

(N) TOTAL FLOOR AREA 809 5Q. FT.
RESIDENTIAL FLOORTOTAL:  4,8215Q. FT.
() OPEN DECK; 90 5Q. FT.

(E) GARAGE: 670 5Q. FT.

(E) DECK 29 5Q. FT,

NO. OF (E) BEDROOMS: 5

NO. OF (N) BEDROOMS: 0

TOTAL NO. OF BEDROOMS; 5

NO. OF (E) BATHROOMS; 5

NO. OF (N) BATHROOMS: 0

TOTAL NO. OF BATHROOMS 5

LEGAL:
LoT : o3
TRACT : 8040

APN  : TI8-0652-2

CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

ARCHITECT:

The Louie Group
19092 Callaway Circle, Huntington Beach,
CA. - 92648

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

Christina R. Silva, P.E.

7652 Ontario Drive, Huntington Beach,
CA. - 92048

Phone: (714) 307-T01

Email: cresconsutting@aol.com

ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF RECORD SHALL OBSERVE THAT ALL FOUNDATION
HARDWARE PER PLAN |5 IN PLACE PRIOR TO INSPECTION OTHER THAN
HARDWARE THAT IS PLACED DURING POUR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL OBSERVE THAT ALL SHEAR WALLS AND METAL
HARDWARE ARE PER PLAN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. THE OWNER SHALL EMPLOY THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF RECORD

RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN TO PERFORM STRUCTURAL
OBSERVATION PER SEC. 220. OBSERVED DEFICIENCIES SHALL BE REPORTED IN
WRITING TO THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE. THE STRUCTURAL OBSERVER
SHALL SUBMIT TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL A WRITTEN STATEMENT THE SITE
VISITS HAVE BEEN MADE AND IDENTIFIED ANY REPORTED DEFICIENCIES THAT,
TO THE BEST OF THE STRUCTURAL OBSERVERS KNOWLEDGE, HAVE NOT/BEEN
RESOLVED. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

MECHANICAL NOTES

. COVER RETURN AND SUPPLY OPENINGS WITH PLASTIC OR SHEET METAL.
B.  WRAP OR PROJECT EQUIPMENT STORED ON THE JOBSITE FOR FUTURE

INSTALLATION. :

. [FNECESSARY PLAN FOR ALTERNATE SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEMS DURING

CONSTRUCTION.

. THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS PRIOR TO APPROVAL TO

ENCLOSE WALL AND FLOOR CAVITIES WITH DRYWALL OR OTHER SURFACES,
(4.505.3 CGBSC).

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS TO BE REVIEWED BY THE PROJECT ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
OF RECORD AND CERTIFIED PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL FOR PLAN REVIEW.

1. FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK

EXPANDED EXISTING GREAT ROOM, KITCHEN, MASTER BEDROOM, STUDY,
BATH 4, AND ADD AN ELEVATOR.

T-1 TITLE SHEET

AE-1 EXISTING FIRST ¢ SECOND FLOOR PLANS
A PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A-2 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A3 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

A4 EXTERIOR ELEVATION

A5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A6 SECTIONS A

AT MISCELLANEQUS NOTES | ‘ ‘
RE-1 ELEVATOR SPECS. / DETAILS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
T-241 T4

T-242  T-24

T-243  T-24

GR-1  CALIFORNIA GREEN CODE

GR-2  CALIFORNIA GREEN CODE

GR-3  CALIFORNIA GREEN CODE

AD-1 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

&1 FOUNDATION PLAN

52 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

53 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SD-1  STRUCTURAL DETAILS & NOTES

SD-2  STRUCTURAL DETAILS

HFXI  HARDY FRAME DETAILS

HFX2  HARDY FRAME DETALS

ALL PROJECT DOCUMENTS - IDEAS, AESTHETICS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED OR REPRESENTED BY DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE LOUIE GROUP - ARCHITECTS. ALL PROJECT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE USED ONLY ON THE SPECIFIC PROJECT OR PURPOSF DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE LOUIE GROUP - ARCHITECTS AND THE CLIENT. NO PROJECT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE LOUIE GROUP - ARCHITECTS.
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r ~ r )
~ | | FLOOR PLAN NOTES GENERAL NOTES: [ revsons | ey
(D) BULT-N CABINETS (VERIFY W/ OWNER) +42 HIGH SOLID GUARDRAIL e GLAZING IN WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL HAVE AU FACTOR OF 0.32
(@ TWO COMPARTMENT SINK (C.L.) W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL +47" HIGH GUARDRAIL W/3 7/8" MAX, OPENINGS +3-6" H. MIN. AND SHGC OR 0.25 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
(@ DISHWASHER PROVIDE ELECT. AND CABLE +60" FOR TV (VERIFY W/OWNER) ®  ANYEXTEROR BULDING CHANGES (DESIEN), MATERIALS, COLORS
6 WORK IN THESE ARES
o (5D TRASH COMPACTER (OPTIONAL) WIBATIERY POWER TYPICAL '
49-10 " OBSCURE GLASS ® V5= VACANCY SENSOR.
@ 48" RANGE PROVIDE DECK DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN, 3" MIN. AND 2" MIN. ®  TOTAL LOAD OF NEW SERVICE PANEL IS LESS THAN 200anmp.
4.0 EQ. EQ 8-6 (3D ALLEXHAUST FANS W/5 MIN AR CHANGES PER HOUR TYP. VERTICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN REQUIRED SHEAR
REFRIGERATOR - VERIFY CANT STRIPS TO DECK DRAIN AND OVERFLOW WALL, UNLESS AN ENGINEERING ANALYSES AND CONSTRUCTION
L G2 PANTRY W/ BULT-N SHELVES CAOL[;ENTEY\); LIGHTNING FIXTURES AND SWITCHING PER 2019 ENERGY DETAILS PROVIDED.
| T (i) KITCHEN HOOD EXHAUST FAN DUCTED TO THE OUTSIDE W/ M. : *  INEVERY DWELLING UNIT, FIXED APPLIANCES SUCH FOOD WASTE
z O N RATE 06 100c. THE DUCTING SHALL BE SIZED TIME CLOCK OR FLUR. SENSOR TYP. GRINDERS, DISHWASHERS, WASHING MACHINES, DRYERS, LAUNDRY
| g | VENTILATIO . .
| & | ACCORDING TO ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2 TABLE 7.1 PROVIDE DD AND 0.D 3" MIN. HORIZ. AND 2 MIN VERTICAL TYP. TRAY LOCATIONS, BUILT-IN REFRIGERATORS OR FREEZERS, FURNACES,
Ny - (N) 9038|B1-FOLD (7 FREEZER - VERFY (D.D.=DECK DRAIN, OD=OIVERFLOW DRAIN AC UNITS, BUILT-IN HEATERS OR ANY OTHER FIXED APPLIANCES W/
| (%) DECK SCUPPER MOTOR OF 1/4HP OR LARGER SHALL BE ON A SEPARATE 20amp BRANCH
’ (2) TEMP = TEMPERED GLAGS WIVISIBLE ETCH TYPE ECK 5CU
: - (N 21068 B-FOLD (N) 7068 BL-FOLD I, : = CANTS TYP CIRCUIT. (ORD 2016-1026, ARTICLE 422,10 CEQ). L )
o - o) " . -
R h . i & (B> TP 36' HGH COUNTERTOP WISPLASH (0PTIONAL) G FROVIE 219 BAT NSULATION IN RASED FLOORS P o ALLRECEPTACLES IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, ACCESSORY
N l =Y UPPER CABINETS ' BUILDINGS, KITCHENS (WHERE RECEPTACLES SERVE COUNTER TOP
Q ore ‘ ELECTRICAL PANEL 200amp MIN. (VERIFY LOCATION) SURFACES), LAUNDRY AREAS, WET BAR SINKS (WITHIN & OF EDGE OF s N
= =3 WATER CLOSET-30° MIN. WIDTH. 24° CLEAR IN FRONT OF TOILET A WARM AR FURNAGE IN AN ATTIC SHALL COMPLY WITH THE - SINK), BOATHOUSES, BATHTUB AND SHOWER STALLS (RECEPTACLES
~ | ¢ o FOLLOWING PER CHMC 9080 WITHIN 6 OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF TUBE OR SHOWER STALL) SHALL
o ? () 30 HIGH COUNTERTOP W/SPLASH (OPTIONAL) 1. THE FURNACE LOCATED NOT GREATER THAN 20 FEET FROM THE WE HAVE GROUND-FAULT CRTCUIT-NTERRUPTER (GCF)
S . MIRROR ATTIC ACCESS.
I é = BATHROOM 2. ALEVEL WORKING PLATFORM 30 INCHES NDEPTHINFRONTOFTHE~ ®  ALL BRANCH CIRCUTTS SUPPLYING RECEPTACLES IN FAMILY ROOM,
Y g ? BULT-IN MEDICINE CABINET ENTIRE FIREBOX SIDE DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARES, DENS,
é Q0 SHOWER W/NON-ABSORBENT WALLS AT 72" MIN. ABOVE DRAIN TYP. 3. APERMANENT ELECTRIC OUTLET AND LIGHTING FIXTURE BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS
g (G LINE OF SOFFIT CONTROLLED BY A SWITCH LOCATED AT THE ATTIC ACCESS SHOULD AND SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY LISTED
g . 5 JOWNER BE PROVIDED AT OR NEAR THE FURNACE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (AFCI) (ART CLE 210.12(A) CEC).
g (@) VERFY ALL ELECTRC LIGHTING LOCATIONS W/OWNER TYP 4 AR-COOLING COLS LOCATED IN THE ATTIC SHALL HAVEASECOND & A5 OF JANUARY 12017, SENATE BILL 407 REQUIRES AL
g @ E=EGRESS WINDOW OR DOOR TYP. WATERTIGHT PAN INSTALLED BENEATH THEM PER CMC 110610 13th 5t & NON-COMPLAIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES IN SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
s 1z OVERSIZED WHIRLPOOL TUB W/SPLASH (OPTIONAL WHIRLPOOL) 1106.12 REAL PROPERTY TO BE REPLACED W/ WATER-CONSERVING PLUMBING
(B LINEN CABINET W SHELVES (@) TANKLESS WATER HEATER - VTO. FIXTURES, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER PROPERTY UNDERGOES
INTERIOR HANDRAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURE'S ALTERATIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS, (CIVIL SECTION T101.4, 5B40T).
L WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE VINYL " RECOMMENDATIONS AND APPROVED STRUCTURALLY BY THEBULDING & N ABESTOS FBER-CEMENT BACKER BOARDS, NON-ABESTOS
5 7 e e e e (@) FAUINATTIC W/GAS ELECTRCITY AND LIGHT W/ SWITCH AND MIN 36 DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF STAIR. BALCONY FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENTIOUS BACKER UNITS. GLASS VAT
WIDE PLYWOOD PATH TO FAU W /36" MIN SPACE IN FRONT OF FAU RALUSTRADES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR SPACING OF 3 7/8" MAXIMUM, ’
. .. - GYPSUM BACKING PANELS SHALL BE USED AS A BACKER FOR WALL
' 42 HIGH CUARDRAL (VAX. 3 78" OPENING) EXTEND HANDRAIL 6" BEYOND TOP AND BOTTOM TREAD, MAXIMUM TILE IN TUBE § SHOWER AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER
] . WASHER OVERFLOW PAN W/DRAIN (OPTIONAL) STAIR RISE SHALL BE 7 3/8". MINIMUM STAIR RUN SHALL 107, STAIR AREAS. (R102.4.0)
G HEADROOM SHALL BE MINIMUM 6-8" (SRS
R G Nicke “ " ELEVATOR INTERIOR WALLS AND CLG. SHALL BE LINED W/ 5/8" TYPE e PERMANENT INSTALLED LUMINARIES IN BATHROOMS, ATTACHED AND
A —— , (D) DIRECT VENT SEALED-COMBUSTION GAS APPLIANCE "HEAT & GLO X" GYP. BRD. (ENTIRE SHAFT) (1-HOUR) PER CBC. 2019 IF APPLICABLE DETACHED GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOM AND UTILITY ROOMS SHALL
! COSMO42 UL3078. CLOSABLE METAL OR GLASS COVERING QVER THE FIREPLACE LESS THAN 36" FROM PROP. LINE SHALL BE LINED W/ 5/8" MANUAL-ON/AUTOMATTIC-OFF OCCUPANT SENSORS. ALSO KNOWN
EXP ANDED E OUTSIDE OF BUILDING DIRECTLY INTO FIREBOX OF AT LEAST 6" 5Q. EXTERIOR STUCCO AT EXTERIOR OCCUPANT FORGETS TO TURN THEM OFF WHEN A ROOM 1S g
[ - AND HAS AN ACCESSIBLE, OPERABLE AND TIGHT-FITTING DAMPER OR AIR AND HEAT SUPPLY REGISTER AND LOCATION TYP. UNOCCUPIED. ADDITIONALLY, THESE SENSORS ARE REQUIRED TO o
GREAT ROOM : ! - COMBUSTION AR CONTROL DEVICE. A FIVE DAMPER WITH A READILY PROVIDE THE OCCUPANT WITH THE ABILITY TO MANUALLY TURN THE S
ACCESGIBLE CONTROL RETURN AR LIGHTS: g 3
(G2) CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT TO BE MIN. 4' DA, TO THE EAVES OVER REGURED WINDOWS FOR 3-0" SIDE YARD MAY EXTEND ~ OFF UPON LEAVING THE ROOM. =z o £e
| OUTSIDE AND EQUIP W/ A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. EXHAUSTER DUCT 6" INTO SIDE YARD W/ (I-HOUR) PROTECTION AND 30" CLEAR PROP. - OFF WHILE STILL OCCUPYING A ROOM. 4 o 2 +38
! 9 LENGTHIS '!-I‘T:']!TED TO14FT. W/ 2 ELBOWS. CMC 504.4.2. LINE. EAVES LESS THAN 5-0" FROM PROP LINE TO BE (1-HOUR) ON UPON ENTERING THE ROOM. é _6 O‘(\ E o=
S 5/8 TYPE X' GYP-BOARD OR EQUAL (I-HOUR) AT WALLS, CEILNGS. CONSTRUCTION TYP. *  APPROVED ACOUSTICAL SEALANT SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG % 0,0 1 §6
POST § BEAMS TYP. ALL BATHROOM FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT, DUCTED BETWEEN FLOOR AND SEPARATION WALL. 2 A I5e
f ‘ | o SHELF AND POLE (VERIFY DOUBLE SHELF § POLE LOCATIONS W/ TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING, AND CONTROLLED BY A ®  ALL PENETRATIONS INTO SOUND -RATED PARTITIONS OF () _g ]
N (E) POST VERFFY ! o= OWNER) HUMIDISTAT CAPABLE OF BEING ADJUSTED BETWEEN THE RELATIVE FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE SEALED WITH APPROVED T38
) P | WINE j | R @ SHOWER SEAT @ HUMIDITY RANGE OF 50 TO 80%. CGBC 4.500. PERMANENT RESILIENT SEALANT. ~~3
| | I || I (@0® ICE MAKER e ALLRIGID CONDUIT, DUCTS, PLUMBING PIPES AND APPLIANCE VENTS o
[ ] o 1 T o QEELBCQQROOM WINDOWS SHALL BE TRANSLUCENT OR OBSCURE WARMING DRAWER LOCATED IN SOUND ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM BUILDING L |:|I|] g gg
I ! 1 ‘ CONSTRUCTION BY MEANS OF RESILIENT SLEEVES, MOUTHS OR MIN. S 20¢
¢ R ,
| ? E . B G LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE MICROWAVE OVEN 1/4* THCK APPROVED REGILEENT MATERAL 3} &b * 3l
. (N)Boes s¢: é = ALL NEW DOORS/WINDOW MUST COMPLY W/BLDG. SEC. EA: 1427 5TD +2THGH WINDOW SEAT *  METALVENTILATNG AND CONDITIONED AR DUCTS LOCATED N L —Tm 2
FF.14 o 1 e (N) g 9 ORDINANCE #1790 13/8" THK..5C., SELF-CLOSING, TIGHT FITTING, SELF LATCHING SOLID SOUND ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE LINED. T G
S TTELEVATOR é Q @) MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 4 WOOD DOOR *  MINERAL FIBER INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN JOIST SPACES TO < ©
g o DECKING BY POLYCOAT. ICCT NO. 2785 BLOCK ALL EDGES OF (D) FAU PROVIDE ELECTRICAL/GAS PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS A POINT 12" BEYOND THE PIPE OR DUCT, WHENEVER A PLUMBING PIPE < N
| L g o PLYWOOD, (MIN. V™12 5LOPE) ICC-ECR 2765 (@) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT THE OR DUCT PENETRATES A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY OR WHERE SUCH >
o [ ] 1 . ’ = v ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS UNIT PASSES THROUGH THE PLANE OF THE FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY : -
o = 7 (N) 3068 PKCT PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IN EACH : A
Q R b CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING ACCESS T0 EACH SLEEPING AREA () SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITHIN A WALL.
< (52 FLAN ’ WITH BATTERY BACK UP o ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE EXISTING UNLESS NOTED
BATTERY OK ( ) CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH (N) FOR NEW.
° = 40 6ot , STUCCO GOFFIT THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS WALL LEGEND:
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN AUDIBLE ALARM IN ALL () CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED AND SHALL :
(E) SLEEPING AREAS OF THE DRAWING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP
BAR S . WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE AN ULTRA LOW FLUSH TYPE W/ 126 H‘GHBEZF'CACY RLUM'NAR'ES MUST BE g@g’fk oNaLE P Bap o BWALL
% o 2 GALLONS MAX. PER FLUSH (402, 3 U.P.C.): CONTROL VALVE FOR (D ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, :
@ & oo et AMPERE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE L2272 (N) WAL
0 SHOWER/TUB SHOWER SHALL BE OF PRESSURE BALANCE OR
i | i i PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER(S)-REQUREMENT £ 27 T 3 \WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE AND NON-SCALDING AND PER CPC
| - — — — | 8.5 “ 15 FOR ENTIRE CIRCUIT. NOT JUST OUTLETS
L L COMBUSTIBLE MATERAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 6" OF BATHROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE ON A DEDIGATED 20 AP CRCUI SYMBOLS
— = FIREPLACE OPENING, NO SUCH MATERIAL WITHIN 12 OF FP OPENING NOTE:
SHALL PROJECT MORE THAN 1/8" FROM EACH 1" CLEARANCE FROM WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATION EQUATION: SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
% E SUCH OPENING +75(4) =58.55 CFM ' =
2l 6 VERFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS W/ OWNER TYP NUTONE® QTXENOBO = 80 CFM SONES 0.3 PROVIDE NOTELLABEL @ 10 VOLT DOUBLE OUTLET
— LIVING WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE RECESSED WITHIN 2X8 STUD WALL SWITCH THAT READS: KEEP ON EXCEPT WHEN GONE OVER 7 DAYS € 220 VOLT DOUBLE OUTLET
‘————L‘L:::I > 3-8 F.P. VENT BLOCK OUT (TYPICAL) VENT TO OUTSIDE OR ABOVE ROOF COVERS FOR FAN SHALL HAVE HIN. INSULATION OF R-4.2 Swe  TI0VOLT DOUBLE OUTLET WEATHER PROGF
) 1 5 DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENING OF 100 SQ. IN. FOR MAKEUP & 10 VOLT DOUBLE OUTLET DEDICATED
4 7 NO SLiP JOINTS ALLOWED FOR TUB DRAIN AND OVERFLOW AR SHALL BE PROVIDE IN DOOR D
/ () SHOWER, DRAN W/ GPTIONAL APPROACH INTEGRED SHOWER PAN (Z) DRVEN GROUNDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE STANLESS STEEL, A INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE 3
< MINIMUM OF 5/8" DIA., AND A MINIMUM OF 8 DRIVEN INTO THE SOIL. &/
H - (5D TUB ACCESS OR SHOWER ACCESS SEE PLAN TYP. (HBM.C)). THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR CONNECTORTO FLUSH LIGHT FIXTURE {
| ] ! G2 (-HOUR) CONSTRUCTION AT ROOF EAVE/OVERHANG LESS THAN 3 A DRVEN ELECTRODE SHALL BE LISTED FOR THIS PURPOSE. (250,70 =< FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE o
L FROM PROPERTY LINES TYP. CEC) ‘ K> BRACKET LIGHT FIXTURE &
y 4 2 (G THIS ROOM WILL NOT BE USED AS A SLEEPING ROOM (22) ALL RECEPTACLES IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, OUTDOORS, KITCHEN, p FLUSH LIGHT FIXT. WATERPROOF %
;o ~ S LOTINTSSACUINCTILTST e erisrcmne b
ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES TO BE A F.1.C PROTECTED PER NEC - -
L i aiiog ROTECTION, (2018 CEO) ® ONE AR CHANGER PER 5 MINUTES o
(D) LANDING IN FRONT OF THE DOOR-RECESS DOOR AS REGUIRED @ TLOO%ZI(()JE Sg;:;gi%i\él‘cﬁég%%%% L\I/%TLETDBEA;\%EC\);AC\;RE?TWED @350 VENTFAN 500 ONE AR CHANGE PER 5 MINUTES <Z( QL
: o - - < SINGLE POLE SWITCH - SILENT TYPE =
@ © ! by ALL GF.C1. SHALL BE AN 20 AMP DEDICATED CRCUITS TYP. RACEWAY SHALL BE MINIMUM TRADE SIZE 1 AND SHALL ORIGINATE AT - S WAY POLE SWITCH - SLENT TYPE = )
- ' (2> 30 SQ ATIIC ACCESS, WEATHER STRIPED OR SEALED WITH 30" MIN. MAIN SERVICE OR SUBPANEL AND SHALL TERMINATE INTO A LISTED 3 - - 5 <=
HEADROOM CABINET IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROPOSED EV' CHARGER. 4 4-WAY POLE SWITCH - SILENT TYPE 2 - S
(E) 31 E___ CONC. LANDING OR HARDSCAPE TYP. CORSC 410641 0 10VOLT OUTLET (- BOX) < oS 3
t x ] RECESSED H.B. W/ ANTI-SIPHON DEVICE TYP. THE SERVICE PANEL SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE » T O (\.
GARAGE | - - Q@ 20 220 VOLT QUTLET (" BOX) = S
N VERFY ALL LIGHTNING LOCATIONS W/ OWNER TYP DEVICE SPACE RESERVED FOR FUTURE 'EV' CHARGING AS EV = )
V2N - ' CAPABLE. THE RACEWAY TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE of DOUBLE EAVES FLOOD LIGHT i cEs EIghaS
~ N 5/8' TYPE X' GB. AT USABLE SPACE UNDER STAR (I-HOUR) TYP. PERMANENTLY AND VISIBLY MARKED AS EV CAPABLE'. CGBS < PHONE OUTLET % o f—)j S
— ~ - I -
(B CONT. HANDRAIL 4106.411. 0 o
(&) (@) AL 125-VOLT, 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE ® INTERCOM SPEAKER oL o 3 g
(@) ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE PER NEC. AND 2019 CEC. AND 2019 ENERGY a s B Sn
CODE ARE SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY FIELD LISTED TAMPER - REGISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC-406.12 INTERCOM MASTER PANEL 0 S £T29
FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING, SPECIFY LUMINAIRES TO BE EFFICACY AND N S 5\
INSPECTOR TYP. ’ CABLE QUTLET N~ R oM
o PROVIDE MIN. OF 40 WATTS OR LUMENS OR GREATER FOR KITCHEN SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS, AS APPLICABLE PER Q S O
> LIGHTNING TYP. - SEE T24 CEC 150.00)(3): © THERMOSTAT Y S KEFY
CONC. LANDING OR - HARDSCAPE TYP. SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING a. CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL 'ON AND OFF SWITCH THAT DOES NOT FLOOR REGISTER (6" X 14°) a )y o2&
-4 W/MIN. 1/4° 112" gngRIDE TO 'ON THE AUTOMATIC ACTIONS OF ITEMS b) OR ¢) BELOW; CEILING REGISTER (6" X 147)
(@) PROVIDE FOR FUTURE FOUNTAIN: WATER, ELECT. AND DRAN .
&) b. CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR. CONTROLS WALL REGISTER HI. TYPE (6" X 147)
[ o V.T.0. W/BACK DRAFT DAMPER AT LAUNDRY THAT OVERRIDE TO ‘N SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS THE +Q FUEL GAS OUTLET
I, t? PROVIDE DEVICES TO ABSORB HIGH PRESSURES RESULTING FROM OVERRIDE AUTOMATICALLY REACTIVATES THE MOTION SENSOR WITHIN
2 QUICK CLOSING AT QUICK ACTING VALVES FROM THE WASHER, 6 HOURS: OR X LOOSE KEY VALVE \
DISHWASHER ETC. (609, 10 U.PC. OR 2019 C.PC.) TYP. ¢. CONTROLLED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWINGS: —X HOSE BIBB
(7 # DIASTL PPE CONC. FILLED AND SETIN1-0" 5Q CONC. FTG (2-0) - PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL —\cw  WATER OUTLET FOR REFRIG. OR ICE MAKER
2-LAYERS AT CEILING 5/8' TYPE "X" GB. @ WALLS, CLG, POSTS, BRNS., - ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM
(1-HOUR) @ TRUSSES (D) PROVIDE ADEDICATED GAS LINE FROM THE GAS METER TO THE e FLOOR DRAN CHECKED
(%) SUSPENDED F-AU AT CLG PROVIDE ELECT GAS. MIN. 7-0" HEAD HGT. WATER HEATHER. REFER TO CPC 1216.3 OR MANUFACTURER s {5} % DOORBELL
UNDER, W/32' CLEAR AREA IN FRONT OR SIDE OF FAU (VERFY) INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR A MINIMUM GAS PIPE SIZING
ALL G F.C.| SHALL BE AN 20 AMP DEDICATED GIRCUTT TYP HSC 19211; ALL NEW WATER HEATER, AND ALL EXISTING RESIDENTIAL DOOR BELL CHIME DATE
T ‘ WATER HEATERS, SHALL BE BRACED ANCHORED OR STRAPPED TO CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
(@ C0LD SHOWER RESIST FALLING OR HORIZONTAL DISPLACEMENT DUE TO EARTHQUAKE ® SMOKE DETECTOR SCALE
(&) CERAMIC TILE 0/ CEMENT PLASTER TO 472" ABOVE DRAIN (TYP.), OR MOTION. AT A MINIMUM, ANY WATER HEATER SHALL BE SECURED IN SPEAKER
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN EQUAL AND 30" DIA. CLR. MIN. AND 1024 5. IN. MIN. TYP, ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. OR —
(D TEMP. GLASS ENCLOSURE AND 22" MIN. WIDTH DOOR MODIFICATIONS MADE THERETO BY A CITY, COUNTY, OR CITY AND AND [EVEE] ELECTRIC VEHICLE EQUIPMENT .
5CJi1-0" 24" CLR. IN FRONT (TYPICAL) COUNTY PURSUANT TO SECTION 17958.5. A —
4= ALL BDRM RECEPTACLES TO BE AFCI PROTECTED PER C.E.C. 2019 AND BUILDING SECTION
2019 ENERGY CODE SEE 210-12
MAX. 7.75" THRESHOLD AT FRONT DOOR DETAIL REFERENCE
+/-24" H, FIREBOX (VERFY) HDR, AT +9-6' PROVIDE 3/8' PLYWD OR o/
5/8" TYPE “X" GYP BD DRAFT STOP: F.P. FLUEWELL-MAX. 10-0" OC. A PLAN REVISION A-—]
+42" H/ GUARDRAIL W/ 3 7/8" MAX. OPENING HANDRAIL SHALL BE
CONT.
\_ VA i SHEETS J
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PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SC.Y=1-0

(D BULT-IN CABINETS (VERFY W/ OWNER)
(2D TWO COMPARTMENT SINK (C.L.) W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL

( : ) DISHWASHER

() 48" raNGE

(5D TRASH COMPACTER (OPTIONAL)

(o) 48" RANGE

(7 ALL EXHAUST FANS W/ 5 MIN AR CHANGES PER HOUR TYP.
REFRIGERATOR - VERFY )

(2D PANTRY W/ BUILT-IN SHELVES

KITCHEN HOOD EXHAUST FAN DUCTED TO THE OUTSIDE W/ MN.
VENTILATION RATE 0G 100cfn. THE DUCTING SHALL BE SIZED
ACCORDING TO ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2 TABLE 71

() FREEZER - VERFY

(2D TEMP.= TEMPERED GLASS WAVISIBLE ETCH TYPE

(@ TYP 36" HIGH COUNTERTOP W/SPLASH (OPTIONAL)
UPPER CABINETS
(5 ARcH

WATER CLOSET-30" MIN. WIDTH, 24" CLEAR IN FRONT OF TOILET
(DD 30" HIGH COUNTERTOP W/SPLASH (OPTIONAL)

(&) BATHROOM MIRROR
BUILT-IN MEDICINE CABINET
SHOWER W/NON-ABSORBENT WALLS AT 72" MIN. ABOVE DRAIN TYP.

(@ LINE OF SOFFIT

@ VERFY AL ELECTRIC LIGHTING LOCATIONS W/OWNER TYP
(@) E=EGRESS WINDOW OR DOOR TYP.

OVERSIZED WHIRLPOOL TUB W/SPLASH (OPTIONAL WHIRLPOOL)

(& LINEN CABINET W/ SHELVES

WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE VINYL

G2 FAUINATTIC WIGAS ELECTRCITY AND LIGHT W/ SWITCH AND MIN 36
WIDE PLYWOOD PATH TO FAU W /36" MIN SPACE IN FRONT OF FAU

42" HIGH GUARDRAIL (MAX. 3 7/8" OPENING)

WAGHER OVERFLOW PAN W/DRAIN (OPTIONAL)

NICHE

(G DIRECT VENT SEALED-COMBUSTION GAS APPLIANCE 'HEAT & 6LO'
COSMO42 UL30TB. CLOSABLE METAL OR GLASS COVERNG OVER THE
ENTIRE OPENING OF THE FIRE BOX. COMBUSTION AR INTAKE FROM
OUTSIDE OF BUILDING DIRECTLY INTO FIREBOX OF AT LEAST 6" SQ.
AND HAS AN ACCESSIBLE, OPERABLE AND TIGHT-FITTING DAMPER OR
COMBUSTION AR CONTROL DEVICE. A FIVE DAMPER WITH A READILY
ACCESGIBLE CONTROL

() CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT TO BE M. 4' DIA, TO THE
OUTSIDE AND EQUIP W/ A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. EXHAUSTER DUCT
LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14FT. W/ 2 ELBOWS. CMC 504.4.2.
5/8" TYPE "X’ GYP-BOARD OR EQUAL (1-HOUR) AT WALLS, CEILINGS.
POST ¢ BEAMS TYP.

SHELF AND POLE (VERIFY DOUBLE SHELF ¢ POLE LOCATIONS W/
OWNER)

() SHOWER SEAT
ALL BATHROOM WINDOWS SHALL BE TRANSLUCENT OR OBSCURE

GD SHELVES

LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE

ALL NEW DOORS/WINDOW MUST COMPLY W/BLDG. SEC. EA: 1427 STD
ORDINANCE #7-79

MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 44

DECKING BY POLYCOAT, ICCT NO. 2785 BLOCK ALL EDGES OF
PLYWOOD. (MIN. 1/4™12" SLOPE) ICC-ESR 2785

PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IN EACH
CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO EACH SLEEPING AREA,
BATTERY OK (GEE PLAN)

STUCCO SOFFIT
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN AUDIBLE ALARM IN ALL
SLEEPING AREAS OF THE DRAWING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED

WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE AN ULTRA LOW FLUSH TYPE W/ 1.28
GALLONS MAX. PER FLUSH (402, 3 U.P.C.): CONTROL VALVE FOR
SHOWER/TUB SHOWER SHALL BE OF PRESSURE BALANCE OR
THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE AND NON-SCALDING AND PER CPC

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN & OF
FIREPLACE OPENING, NO SUCH MATERIAL WITHIN 12° OF FP OPENING
SHALL PROJECT MORE THAN 1/8" FROM EACH 1" CLEARANCE FROM
SUCH OPENING

VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS W/ OWNER TYP

WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE RECESSED WITHIN 2X8 STUD WALL
F.P. VENT BLOCK OUT (TYPICAL) VENT TO OUTSIDE OR ABOVE ROOF
NO SLIP JOINTS ALLOWED FOR TUB DRAIN AND OVERFLOW

@ SHOWER, DRAIN W/ OPTIONAL APPROACH INTEGRED SHOWER PAN

G2 TUB ACCESS OR SHOWER ACCESS SEE PLAN TYP.

(5 (1-HOUR) CONSTRUCTION AT ROOF EAVE/OVERHANG LESS THAN 3
FROM PROPERTY LINES TYP.

THIS ROOM WILL NOT BE USED AS A SLEEPING ROOM

(5 1 MAX. STEP

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES TO BE A F.I.C PROTECTED PER NEC
210-12 OR SEC. TYP.
(D) LANDING IN FRONT OF THE DOOR-RECESS DOOR AS REQUIRED

ALL G.F.C... SHALL BE AN 20 AMP DEDICATED CIRCUITS TYP.

30" 5Q. ATTIC ACCESS, WEATHER STRIPED OR SEALED WITH 30" MIN.
HEADROOM

CONC. LANDING OR HARDSCAPE TYP.

RECESSED H.B. W/ ANTI-SIPHON DEVICE TYP.
VERIFY ALL LIGHTNING LOCATIONS W/ OWNER TYP.
5/8' TYPE X" GB. AT USABLE SPACE UNDER STAR (I-HOUR) TYP.

(@) CONT. HANDRAL
ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE PER NEC. AND 2019 CEC. AND 2019 ENERGY
CODE ARE SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY FIELD

INSPECTOR TYP.
PROVIDE MIN. OF 40 WATTS OR LUMENS OR GREATER FOR KITCHEN

LIGHTNING TYP. - SEE T4
‘ CONC. LANDING OR - HARDSCAPE TYP. SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING

WMN. 4 /12
PROVIDE FOR FUTURE FOUNTAIN: WATER, ELECT. AND DRAN

V.T.0. W/BACK DRAFT DAMPER AT LAUNDRY

PROVIDE DEVICES TO ABSORB HIGH PRESSURES RESULTING FROM
QUICK CLOSING AT QUICK ACTING VALVES FROM THE WASHER,
DISHWASHER ETC. (609, 10 UPC. OR 2019 CPC) TYP.

() & DIA STL PIPE CONC. FILLED AND SET INT-0" 5Q CONC. FTG (2-0)

MIN. HGT.
@ 2-LAYERS AT CEILING 5/8" TYPE X' GB. @ WALLS, CLG, POSTS, BRNS.,

(1-HOUR) @ TRUSSES
(@) SUSPENDED FAU AT CLG PROVIDE ELECT GAG. MN. 7-0 HEAD HGT.
UNDER, W/32' CLEAR AREA IN FRONT OR SIDE OF FAU (VERIFY)

ALL G.F.C.| SHALL BE AN 20 AMP DEDICATED CIRCUIT TYP.

@B cOLD SHOWER

CERAMIC TILE O/ CEMENT PLASTER TO +72" ABOVE DRAN (TYP), OR
EQUAL AND 30" DIA. CLR. MIN. AND 1024 5Q. IN. MN. TYP.

@D TEMP. GLASS ENCLOSURE AND 22' MIN. WIDTH DOOR

24" CLR.IN FRONT (TYPICAL)

ALL BDRM RECEPTACLES TO BE AFC| PROTECTED PER C.E.C. 2019 AND
2019 ENERGY CODE SEE 210-12

MAX. 7.75" THRESHOLD AT FRONT DOOR

+/-24" H, FIREBOX (VERIFY) HDR, AT +9-6" PROVIDE 3/8" PLYWD OR

5/8" TYPE X" GYP BD DRAFT STOP: F.P. FLUEWELL-MAX. 10-0" OC.
+42" H GUARDRAIL W/ 3 7/8" MAX. OPENING HANDRAIL SHALL BE

CONT.

+42" HIGH S0LID GUARDRAIL
+42" HIGH GUARDRAIL W/3 7/8" MAX. OPENINGS +3-6" H. MIN.
PROVIDE ELECT. AND CABLE 460" FOR TV (VERIFY W/OWNER)

NEW SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE (HARDWIRED) 110V AND
W/BATTERY POWER TYPICAL

OBSCURE GLASS

PROVIDE DECK DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN, 3" MIN. AND 2" MIN,
VERTICAL :

CANT STRIPS TO DECK DRAIN AND OVERFLOW

ALL NEW LIGHTNING FIXTURES AND SWITCHING PER 2019 ENERGY
CODE TYP.

TIME CLOCK OR FLUR. SENSOR TYP.,

PROVIDE DD AND 0.0 3" MIN. HORIZ. AND 2" MIN VERTICAL TYP.
(D.D.=DECK DRAIN, OD=OIVERFLOW DRAIN

DECK SCUPPER

CANTS TYP.
PROVIDE R-19 BAT INSULATION IN RAISED FLOORS TYP.

ELECTRICAL PANEL 200amp MIN. (VERIFY LOCATION)

A WARM AIR FURNACE IN AN ATTIC SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

FOLLOWING PER CMC 9080

1. THE FURNACE LOCATED NOT GREATER THAN 20 FEET FROM THE
ATTIC ACCESS.

2. A LEVEL WORKING PLATFORM 30 INCHES IN DEPTH IN FRONT OF THE
ENTIRE FIREBOX SIDE

3. A PERMANENT ELECTRIC OUTLET AND LIGHTING FIXTURE
CONTROLLED BY A SWITCH LOCATED AT THE ATTIC ACCESS SHOULD
BE PROVIDED AT OR NEAR THE FURNACE

4. AR-COOLING COILS LOCATED IN THE ATTIC SHALL HAVE A SECOND
WATERTIGHT PAN INSTALLED BENEATH THEM PER CMC 110610 13th St &
1106.12

TANKLESS WATER HEATER - VTO.

INTERIOR HANDRAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES
RECOMMENDATIONS AND APPROVED STRUCTURALLY BY THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF STAR. BALCONY
BALUSTRADES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR SPACING OF 3 7/8" MAXIMUM,
EXTEND HANDRAIL 6" BEYOND TOP AND BOTTOM TREAD, MAXIMUM
STAIR RISE SHALL BE 73/8". MINIMUM STAIR RUN SHALL 107, STAIR
HEADROOM SHALL BE MNMUM -8

ELEVATOR INTERIOR WALLS AND CLG. SHALL BE LINED W/ 5/8" TYPE
X' GYP. BRD. (ENTIRE SHAFT) (1-HOUR) PER CBC: 2019 IF APPLICABLE

FIREPLACE LESS THAN 36" FROM PROP. LINE SHALL BE LINED W/ 5/8"
TYPE X' GYP BRD. (1-HOUR) AT INTERIOR OF FP AND MIN 7/8" THICK
EXTERIOR STUCCO AT EXTERIOR

AR AND HEAT SUPPLY REGISTER AND LOCATION TYP.

RETURN AR

EAVES OVER REQUIRED WINDOWS FOR 3-0" SIDE YARD MAY EXTEND
&' INTO SIDE YARD W/ (1-HOUR) PROTECTION AND 30" CLEAR PROP.
LINE. EAVES LESS THAN 5-0" FROM PROP LINE TO BE (I-HOUR)
CONSTRUCTION TYP.

ALL BATHROOM FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT, DUCTED
TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING, AND CONTROLLED BY A
HUMIDISTAT CAPABLE OF BEING ADJUSTED BETWEEN THE RELATIVE
HUMIDITY RANGE OF 50 TO 80%. CGBC 4.506.

ICE MAKER
WARMING DRAWER

MICROWAVE OVEN

+2IHIGH WINDOW SEAT

13/8' THK.,5C., SELF-CLOSING, TIGHT FITTING, SELF LATCHING SOLID
WOOD DOCOR

(@) FAU PROVIDE ELECTRICAL/GAS PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS

(i2) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT THE
ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS

(i) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH BATTERY BACK UP

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH

THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS

(72) CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED AND SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP

HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES MUST BE TYPICAL

GIT) ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 § 20
AMPERE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER(S)-REQUIREMENT
I5 FOR ENTIRE CIRCUIT. NOT JUST OUTLETS

BATHROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE ON A DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUIT

NTE
WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATION EQUATION:

+75(4) = 58.55 CFM

'NUTONE" QTXENOBO = 80 CFM SONES 0.3 PROVIDE NOTE/LABEL @
SWITCH THAT READS: KEEP ON EXCEPT WHEN GONE OVER 7 DAYS
COVERS FOR FAN SHALL HAVE MIN. INSULATION OF R-4.2

DOORS SHALL HAVE A MNIMUM OPENING OF 100 5Q. IN, FOR MAKEUP
AR SHALL BE PROVIDE IN DOOR

() DRIVEN GROUNDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE STANLESS STEEL, A

MINIMUM OF 5/8" DIA., AND A MINIMUM OF 8 DRIVEN INTO THE SOIL.
(HBM.C.). THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR CONNECTOR TO
ADRIVEN ELECTRODE SHALL BE LISTED FOR THIS PURPOSE. (250.70
CEC)

(@) ALL RECEPTACLES IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, OUTDOORS, KITCHEN,
LAUNDRY, UTILITY, WET BARS SINKS (WITHIN 6 OF EDGE OF SINK)
SHALL HAVE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER (GFCI)
PROTECTION. (201.8 CEC)

(@) LOCATION OF FUTURE EV'* CHARGER AND LISTED RACEWAY PROVIDED
TO ACCOMMODATE A DEDICATED 208/240-VOLT BRANCH CIRCUIT.
RACEWAY SHALL BE MINIMUM TRADE SIZE 1 AND SHALL ORIGINATE AT
MAIN SERVICE OR SUBPANEL AND SHALL TERMINATE INTO A LISTED
CABINET IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROPOSED EV' CHARGER.

CGBSC 4106.41.
THE SERVICE PANEL SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE
DEVICE SPACE RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV' CHARGING AS EV
CAPABLE'. THE RACEWAY TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY AND VISIBLY MARKED AS EV CAPABLE'. CGBS
4106411,
(@) ALL 125-VOLT, 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE
LISTED TAMPER - RESISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC-406.12
FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING, SPECIFY LUMINAIRES TO BE EFFICACY AND
SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS, AS APPLICABLE PER
CEC 150.00)(3):
a. CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL "ON' AND ‘OFF SWITCH THAT DOES NOT
OVERRIDE TO 'ON' THE AUTOMATIC ACTIONS OF ITEMS b) OR ¢) BELOW:
AND
b. CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR. CONTROLS
THAT OVERRIDE TO'ON SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS THE
OVERRIDE AUTOMATICALLY REACTIVATES THE MOTION SENSOR WITHIN
6 HOURS; OR
¢. CONTROLLED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWINGS:
- PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL
- ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK
- ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM
(@) PROVIDE ADEDICATED GAS LINE FROM THE GAS METER TO THE
WATER HEATHER. REFER TO CPC 1216.3 OR MANUFACTURER s

INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR A MINIMUM GAS PIPE SIZING
HSC 19211: ALL NEW WATER HEATER, AND ALL EXISTING RESIDENTIAL

WATER HEATERS, SHALL BE BRACED ANCHORED OR STRAPPED TO
RESIST FALLING OR HORIZONTAL DISPLACEMENT DUE TO EARTHQUAKE
MOTION. AT A MINIMUM, ANY WATER HEATER SHALL BE SECURED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, OR
MODIFICATIONS MADE THERETO BY A CITY, COUNTY, OR CITY AND AND
COUNTY PURSUANT TO SECTION 17958.5.

GENERAL NOTES: A

*  GLAZING IN WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL HAVE A U’ FACTOR OF 0.32
AND SHGC OR 0.25 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

®  ANYEXTERIOR BUILDING CHANGES (DESIGN), MATERIALS, COLORS ,
ETC. SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WORK IN THESE ARES.

® V5= VACANCY SENSOR.

*  TOTAL LOAD OF NEW SERVICE PANEL 15 LESS THAN 200amp.
ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN REQUIRED SHEAR
WALL, UNLESS AN ENGINEERING ANALYSES AND CONSTRUCTION
DETAILS PROVIDED.

® N EVERY DWELLING UNIT, FIXED APPLIANCES SUCH FOOD WASTE
GRINDERS, DISHWASHERS, WASHING MACHINES, DRYERS, LAUNDRY
TRAY LOCATIONS, BUILT-IN REFRIGERATORS OR FREEZERS, FURNACES,
AC UNITS, BUILT-IN HEATERS OR ANY OTHER FIXED APPLIANCES W/
MOTOR OF 1/4HP OR LARGER SHALL BE ON A SEPARATE 20amp BRANCH
CIRCUIT. (ORD 2016-1026, ARTICLE 422.10 CEQ).

®  ALL RECEPTACLES IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, ACCESSORY
BUILDINGS, KITCHENS (WHERE RECEPTACLES SERVE COUNTER TOP
SURFACES), LAUNDRY AREAS, WET BAR SINKS (WITHIN 6" OF EDGE OF
SINK), BOATHOUSES, BATHTUB AND SHOWER STALLS (RECEPTACLES
WITHIN 6" OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF TUBE OR SHOWER STALL) SHALL
WE HAVE GROUND-FAULT CIRTCUIT-INTERRUPTER (GCF).

o ALLBRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING RECEPTACLES IN FAMILY ROOM,
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARES, DENS,
BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS
AND SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY LISTED
ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (AFCI) (ART CLE 210.12(A) CEC).

® A5 OF JANUARY 12017, SENATE BILL 407 REQUIRES ALL
NON-COMPLAIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES IN SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
REAL PROPERTY TO BE REPLACED W/ WATER-CONSERVING PLUMBING
FIXTURES, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER PROPERTY UNDERGOES
ALTERATIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS, (CIVIL SECTION 1101.4, SB407).

o NON-ABESTOS FIBER-CEMENT BACKER BOARDS, NON-ABESTOS
FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENTIOUS BACKER UNITS, GLASS MAT
GYPSUM BACKING PANELS SHALL BE USED AS A BACKER FOR WALL
TILE IN TUBE § SHOWER AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER
AREAS. (R702.4.2).

®  PERMANENT INSTALLED LUMINARIES IN BATHROOMS, ATTACHED AND
DETACHED GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOM AND UTILITY ROOMS SHALL
MANUAL-ON/AUTOMATTIC-OFF OCCUPANT SENSORS. ALSO KNOWN
AS VACANCY SENSORS, AUTOMATICALLY TURN LIGHTS OFF IF AN
OCCUPANT FORGETS TO TURN THEM OFF WHEN A ROOM 15
UNOCCUPIED. ADDITIONALLY, THESE SENSORS ARE REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE THE OCCUPANT WITH THE ABILITY TO MANUALLY TURN THE
LIGHTS:

- OFF UPON LEAVING THE ROOM.
- OFF WHILE STILL OCCUPYING A ROOM.
ON UPON ENTERING THE ROOM.

o APPROVED ACOUSTICAL SEALANT SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG
BETWEEN FLOOR AND SEPARATION WALL.

e ALL PENETRATIONS INTO SOUND -RATED PARTITIONS OF
FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE SEALED WITH APPROVED
PERMANENT RESILIENT SEALANT.

e ALLRIGID CONDUIT, DUCTS, PLUMBING PIPES AND APPLIANCE VENTS
LOCATED IN S0UND ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION BY MEANS OF RESILIENT SLEEVES, MOUTHS OR MIN.
14" THICK APPROVED RESILIENT MATERIAL.

o METAL VENTILATING AND CONDITIONED AR DUCTS LOCATED IN
SOUND ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE LINED.

o MNERAL FIBER INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN JOIST SPACES TO
A POINT 12 BEYOND THE PIPE OR DUCT, WHENEVER A PLUMBING PIPE
OR DUCT PENETRATES A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY OR WHERE SUCH
UNIT PASSES THROUGH THE PLANE OF THE FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY
WITHIN A WALL.

o ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE EXISTING UNLESS NOTED
(N) FOR NEW. ~

WALL LEGEND:
CC— ) WALL
2222223 () WAL
f- 2223 WALLTO BE DEMOLISHED
YMBOLS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
& 110 VOLT DOUBLE OUTLET
e 220 VOLT DOUBLE QUTLET
Swe 110 VOLT DOUBLE OUTLET WEATHER PROOF
S0 110 VOLT DOUBLE OUTLET DEDICATED
INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
g FLUSH LIGHT FIXTURE
—_— FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
ré}} BRACKET LIGHT FIXTURE
@w FLUSH LIGHT FIXT. WATERPROOF
HEAT-LIGHT FAN COMBINATION FIXTURE

ONE AIR CHANGER PER 5 MINUTES
VENT FAN 500 ONE AR CHANGE PER 5 MINUTES
SINGLE POLE SWITCH - SILENT TYPE
* 3-WAY POLE SWITCH - SILENT TYPE
A-WAY POLE SWITCH - SILENT TYPE
110 VOLT QUTLET (-J" BOX)
220 VOLT OUTLET () BOX)
DOUBLE EAVES FLOOD LIGHT
PHONE QUTLET
INTERCOM SPEAKER
INTERCOM MASTER PANEL
CABLE OUTLET
THERMOSTAT
FLOOR REGISTER (6 X 14”)
CEILING REGISTER (6" X 14")
WALL REGISTER HI. TYPE (6" X 14")
FUEL GAS OUTLET
LOOSE KEY VALVE
HOSE BIBB
cw  WATER OUTLET FOR REFRIG. ORICE MAKER
ROOF DRAIN W/ OVERFLOW
FLOOR DRAN
DOOR BELL
DOOR BELL CHIME
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
SMOKE DETECTOR
SPEAKER

ELECTRIC VEHICLE EQUIPMENT
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BUILDING SECTION

DETAIL REFERENCE

PLAN REVISION

SOFOT:

(

REVISIONS BY

PLANNING

ARCHITECTURE

louiegroup@aol.com

Phone (714) 374-7034
19092 Callaway Circle »Huntington Beach, CA 92648

E—mail:

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL ADDITION AND REMODEL FOR:

Jack and Pam Domingue

3571 Courtside Circle,
Huntington Beach,, CA 92649

(T4) 3501677
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ROOF PLAN NOTES: REVISIONS | BY )
EXISTING TILE ROOFING - NEW ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING
ROOFING <600 LBS. ICC-ESR-1475 - TYP.,
0/ 304 FELT 0/ 1/2° PLYWD. SHTG. OR EQUAL, MIN. CLASS A
EXISTING 24" DIA. HALF ROUND DORMER COPPER VENT. - TYP.
PROVIDE/RELOCATE, AS SHOWN DORMER COPPER VENT.
.. FLAGHING -TYP. -
.. ROOF EDGE -TYP.
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS PER OWNER
@ CANT STRIPS TO ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLGW DRAIN
| 1 CANTSTRPS ‘
I  — ; I PROVIDE ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN, 3" MIN. HORIZ. AND
: ‘ ' MIN, VERT.
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES

23500

EXISTING TILE ROOFING - NEW ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING
ROOEING <600 LBS. ICC-ESR-4TS - TYP.
O/ 304 FELT 07 1/ PLYWD. SHTG. OR EQUAL, MIN. CLASS A

EXISTING 24" DIA. HALF ROUND DORMER COPPER VENT. - TYP.
PROVIDE/RELOCATE, AS SHOWN DORMER COPPER VENT,

SCREENED VENT HOLES W/ CORR. RESISTANT MTL MESH
1/8” DiM. EW. TYP. @ VAULTED CL'G. AREAS (VERIFY).

G.l. ROOF EDGE - TYP.
EXISTING FASCIA - NEW FASCIA TO MATCH EXISTING

[6] 78" SMoom TUICCO 07 MIN. CLASS " PAPER- USE 2- LAYERS
OVER SW. - TYP. VERIFY LOCATION,

BELLYBAND - NEW BELLYBAND TO MATCH EXISTNG
G.l. FLASHING AT ALL DOOR AND WINDOW HEADS - TYP,

G.l. WEEP SCREED - TYP.

STUCCO WEEP SCREED : A MINIMUM 26GA. CORROSION-RESISTANT
OR PLASTIC W/ MINIMUM VERTICAL FLANGE OF 3 1/2" SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT OR BELOW FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD
WALLS, SCREED SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4* ABOVE EARTH OR 2'
ABOVE PAVED AREAS.

G.I. FLAGHING - TYP.

GLASS RALING - MAXIMUM OPENING SHALL BE 378"

CAP . VERFY TYPE.

BUTTERS AND DOWNSPOLTS.

EXISTING FASCIA / BELLY BAND - NEW TO MATCH EXSTING.
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(E)RIDGE = 39.75

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES

EXISTING TILE ROOFING - NEW ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING
ROOFING <600 LBS. ICC-ESR-1475 - TYP.
07304 FELT O/ 142" PLYWD. SHTG. OR EQUAL, MIN. CLASS A

EXISTING 24" DIA, HALF ROUND DORMER COPPER VENT. - TYP.
PROVIDE/RELOCATE, AS SHOWN DORMER COPPER VENT.

SCREENED VENT HOLES W/ CORR. RESISTANT MTL MESH
/8" DIM. EW. TYP. @ VAULTED CL'G. AREAS (VERIFY).

6. ROOF EDGE - TYP.
EXISTING FASCIA - NEW FASCIA TO MATCH EXISTING

[6] 78 500 STUCCO 07 MIN. CLASS “D” PAPER - USE 2- LAYERS
OVER 5W. - TYP. VERFY LOCATION.

BELLYBAND - NEW BELLYBAND TO MATCH EXISTING
G 1. FLASHING AT ALL DOOR AND WINDOW HEADS - TYP.

G... WEEP SCREED - TYP.

STUCCO WEEP SCREED : A MINIMUM 26GA. CORROSION-RESISTANT
OR PLASTIC W/ MINIMUM VERTICAL FLANGE OF 3 1/2" SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT OR BELOW FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR 5TUD
WALLS, SCREED SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE EARTH OR 2
ABOVE PAVED AREAS.

G.I. FLAGHING - TYP.

GLASS RAILING - MAXIMUM OPENING SHALL BE 3 /8" .

CAP - VERFY TYPE,

GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS.

EXISTING FASCIA / BELLY BAND - NEW TO MATCH EXISTING.

& ; ] = ”
[ / I I ]
() i [
(BFF =124
:
EXISTING NEW
PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION
SC: =10
(ERIDGE =39.75
(N) ROOF
n 2 35617
(N) 35—
N : EJ
\ /
x I \ l
(EFF =124

NEW

EXISTING

PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION

SCH=1-0

\

ALL PROJECT DOCUMENTS - IDEAS, AESTHETICS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED OR REPRESENTED BY DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE LOUIE GROUP - ARCHITECTS. ALL PROJECT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE USED ONLY ON THE SPECIFIC PROJECT OR PURPOSE DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE LOUIE GROUP - ARCHITECTS AND THE CLIENT. NO PROJECT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE LOUIE GROUP - ARCHITECTS.

' A
REVISIONS BY
\_ J
4 )
o
ﬂ.
<©
N
[e)]
o S
=z -
— <
z O E
=z Q 906
= 0, © n&e
o () ¢ e 'Q c 8
& \O)O 320
< 5E£3
<38
=73
e
o
¢ —m g
a |
5 D 2
= 3
E [ 2
8 O
< S
o
()]
&
®)
| NI
)
i
Q
e
>
1l
o
Q
=3
— Q
3
S
= ()
8 =
= £E o
| o 3
NS
< O N
= S
o E o3
6] > =it
D O SEE
¥ T 3 g
< ey ]
m = o lﬂ
O ~~ 85
a O =
g S KEE
a o=
( DRAWN )
CHECKED
DATE
SCALE
JOB NO.
SHEET
\_OF SHEETS




(E)RIDGE = 39,75

9-0°

CEILING TO MATCH
EXISTING
EXPANDED 5
MASTER BEDRQOM
F.F.21.22 ,
S [J R N N
o3 - i ‘
EXPANDED .
GREAT ROOM s
FF.11.4
EXISTING NEW

SECTION A

SECTIONS NOTES:

EXISTING TILE ROOFING - NEW ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING
ROOFING <G00 LBS. ICC-ESR-T5 - TYP.
O/ 304 FELT O/ 1/2' PLYWD. SHTG. OR EQUAL, MIN. CLASS A

/8" STUCCO O/ MIN. CLASS “D” PAPER - USE 2 - LAYERS
OVER 5.W. (TYP) - MATCH EXISTING.

42" HIGH RAILING WITH MAX. 3 7/8" OPENINGS. - TYP.

G.I. FLASHING AT ALL DOOR AND WINDOW HEADS - TYP.
G.1. WEEP SCREED 26 GA. MIN. - TYP.

[6] 6. FLASHING.

G.1. ROOF EDGE - TYP.,

5.]. ROOF DRAIN, OVERFLOW DRAIN, GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT.

@ $TUCCO SOFFIT.

R-21 INSULATION
R-30 INSULATION

RADIANT BARRIER PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING (MIN. 1/2).
FRAMING - SEE STRUCTURAL.

FOUNDATION - SEE STRUCTURAL.

112" GYP. BRD.

5/8” GYP. BRD. (I-HOUR)

R-15 INSULATION

PLYWOOD SHEATHING - MATCH EXISTING.
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